Government of Jammu and Kashmir Industries & Commerce Department Civil Secretariat, J&K.

Subject: Extension in Deployment period of J&K Cement Ltd employees.

Reference: Letter No. DH&HJ/Estt/4848 dated 25.10.2023, received from Director,

Handicrafts & Handloom, Jammu.

Government Order No. 213-JK(IND) of 2023 Dated:- 29.11.2023

In continuation of the Government Order No. 204-IND of 2019 dated 19.09.2019, followed by Govt. Order No. 31-JK(IND) of 2023 dated 24.01.2023 and Govt. Order No. 172-JK(IND) of 2022 dated 18.10.2022 sanction is hereby accorded to the extension in the deployment period of the following employees of J&K Cements Limited to Director, Handicrafts & Handloom, Jammu for a further period of one year from the date of their earlier period of deployment expires, on the same terms and conditions as envisaged in their initial deployment order:

S.No	Name of the employee	Designation
1	Ms. Girja Mattoo	Office Assistant
2	Mr. Rahul Raina	Class-IV

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Vikramjit Singh)

Dated: 29.11.2023

Commissioner/Secretary to the Government

No:IC-JKCL/02/2021-02

Copy to the: -

- 1. Joint secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.
- 2. Director, Handicrafts & Handloom, Jammu.
- 3. Director, Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.
- 4. Managing Director, J&K Cements Limited, for information.
- 5. 5. Pvt. Secretary to the Commissioner Secretary to Government, I & Department.
- 6. Concerned officials.
- 7. In-charge Website, Industries and commerce.

8. Government Order file/stock file.

Under Secretary to the Government